



1611 Highway 65 | Hampton, IA 50441 | 641-456-2534 | vanwall.com

Remittance Address:

PO Box 575

Perry, IA 50220

SERVICE INVOICE

Make/Model:		Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 8335RT		8875	1RW8335RKBP905809	1RW8335RKBP905809	

/DYNO-T -F-0000328 Retail

COMPLAINT:

01 TRACTOR SERVICE SPECIAL

CORRECTION:

TRACTOR IN FOR SERVICE SPECIAL

CHECKED OPERATIONS OF TRANSMISSION, REAR AXLE BEARINGS, TRUENESS & WHEEL ALIGNMENT, AND OPERATION OF BRAKES & STEERING.

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
IPSKIT2	SCAN TEST	1.00	19.99	19.99	\$19.99	N
Labor: \$259.01	Parts: \$19.99	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total:	\$279.00	

Gen- Retail

COMPLAINT:

Will

Move tracks out to 120 in spacing. Check / repair oil leak.

Customer may want machine serviced also.

Customer wants price to make machine auto steer ready. (Kevin will check on this).

CORRECTION:

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE>



1611 Highway 65 | Hampton, IA 50441 | 641-456-2534 | vanwall.com

Remittance Address:
PO Box 575
Perry, IA 50220

SERVICE INVOICE

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:
JOHN DEERE 8335RT	8875	1RW8335RKBP905809
		Eq ID:
		1RW8335RKBP905809
		Fleet No:

Gen- Retail

Inspect tractor. Go over inspection with the customer. Customer ok'd most repairs. Drain hydraulic oil from tractor into clean buckets. Remove hydraulic filter cover and remove filters. Remove supply line to the filter housing and replace the leaking o-rings on each end. Reinstall line and torque bolts to spec. Install new hydraulic filters and a new steering filter. Remove solenoid that is leaking on the back of the transmission and install new seals on it. Reinstall solenoid. Fill tractor with oil that had been drained out and top off hydraulic oil level. Replace leaking oil cooler supply line and install the missing bolt for the clamp. Drain coolant from engine. Install a block heater as there was not one on the machine. Remove and discard the fan drive as it is completely stripped out in the sheave. Remove driven sheave so water pump cover could be removed. Remove the water pump cover and remove and replace the water pump. Remove and replace the thermostat also. Remove and replace the front crankshaft dampeners. Reinstall water pump cover and driven fan sheave assembly. Install a new fan belt and a new fan drive. Install a new fan shield as the old one is broken. Fill engine with new coolant. Replace turbo to exhaust pipe clamp and gasket. Remove VGT oil return to manifold line and install new o-ring and gasket. Remove oil return manifold to engine block pipe and reseal it and the plate that it goes into. Remove added on oil pressure sensor and wiring as it is not needed and is leaking. Install a plug in the oil galley where the sender was removed. Change engine oil and filter. Replace engine air filters. Remove and replace the number six injection line from the rail to the injector feed tube as it was leaking. Replace fuel filters. Remove covers from exhaust filter canister and replace the clamp that holds the exhaust pipe to it. Reinstall covers. Remove and replace the right rear inner mid roller as that was falling apart. Drain the oil from the right outer middle mid roller and remove the cover as the plug in the center is stripped out. Install a new cover and o-ring. Fill with new oil and install a new plug. Replace cab air filters and update available software. Rinse off tractor where repairs have been made. Move tracks out to 120" as customer wanted. Align the tracks. Add a small amount of fuel to the tractor as the fuel level was low. Drive tractor and check the lugs with a temp gun to make sure they are in alignment and not getting hot. They are not. Check tractor for leaks and operation of repairs made - ok. Reinstall shields using the correct bolts. Customer does not want any other repairs made at this time.

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Incl
14M7298	M8 GRD8 FLANGE NUT	1.00	0.78	0.76	\$0.76	Y
14M7298	M8 GRD8 FLANGE NUT	1.00	0.78	0.76	\$0.76	N
19M7788	12 X 25 GRD8 FLT	1.00	1.25	1.24	\$1.24	Y
19M7865	8 X 16 GRD8 FLT	6.00	0.86	0.86	\$5.16	Y
19M7867	8 X 25 GRD8 FLT	1.00	0.92	0.90	\$0.90	Y
19M7868	8 X 30 GRD8 FLT	2.00	0.97	0.95	\$1.90	Y
19M7946	20 X 40 GRD8	1.00	3.11	3.05	\$3.05	Y
19M8319	8 X 50 GRD8 FLT	1.00	1.70	1.67	\$1.67	Y
24M7242	WASHER	1.00	2.05	2.05	\$2.05	N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



1611 Highway 65 | Hampton, IA 50441 | 641-456-2534 | vanwall.com

Remittance Address:

PO Box 575

Perry, IA 50220

SERVICE INVOICE

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 8335RT	8875	1RW8335RKBP905809	1RW8335RKBP905809	

Gen- Retail

57M10889	Elec. Connector Terminal	2.00	1.12	1.12	\$2.24	N
57M7833	ELEC. CONN	2.00	0.49	0.49	\$0.98	N
57M8613	Elec. Connector Terminal	2.00	0.73	0.73	\$1.46	N
57M8625	ELEC. CONN	1.00	2.69	2.69	\$2.69	N
A4540R	O-RING	1.00	5.06	5.06	\$5.06	N
AR50411	WIRING LEA	1.00	20.10	20.10	\$20.10	N
F3171R	O-RING	1.00	2.42	2.42	\$2.42	N
P50631	O-RING	3.00	4.05	4.05	\$12.15	N
R109982	O-RING	1.00	2.93	2.87	\$2.87	N
R122886	O-RING	1.00	4.52	4.43	\$4.43	N
R222393	V-BELT	1.00	62.46	61.06	\$61.06	N
R250746	BOLT	18.00	0.92	0.90	\$16.20	N
R253516	Cover	1.00	73.36	71.72	\$71.72	N
R254440	O-RING	1.00	6.43	6.30	\$6.30	N
R31378	O-RING	2.00	3.93	3.85	\$7.70	N
R44302	TIE BAND	12.00	0.09	0.09	\$1.08	Y
R47153	O-RING	2.00	1.90	1.87	\$3.74	N
R527663	GASKET	1.00	9.84	9.63	\$9.63	N
R527664	GASKET	1.00	6.45	6.31	\$6.31	N
R529141	GASKET	1.00	2.34	2.30	\$2.30	N
R529398	SEAL	1.00	10.16	9.94	\$9.94	N
R529465	Gasket	1.00	7.10	6.96	\$6.96	N
R529510	GASKET	1.00	17.09	16.72	\$16.72	N
R530678	CAP SCREW	1.00	7.37	7.21	\$7.21	N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



1611 Highway 65 | Hampton, IA 50441 | 641-456-2534 | vanwall.com

Remittance Address:
PO Box 575
Perry, IA 50220

SERVICE INVOICE

Make/Model:		Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 8335RT		8875	1RW8335RKBP905809	1RW8335RKBP905809	

Gen- Retail

R54123	ADAPTER FI	1.00	38.40	37.55	\$37.55	N
R56466	O-RING	1.00	1.34	1.31	\$1.31	N
R63185	O-RING	1.00	2.03	1.99	\$1.99	N
R71732	O-RING	2.00	2.09	2.04	\$4.08	N
RE210857	OIL FILTER	2.00	81.25	79.43	\$158.86	N
RE272331	Tire And Wheel Assembly	1.00	487.00	487.00	\$487.00	N
RE272331-CR	CORE for: Tire And Wheel Assembly	-1.00	75.00	75.00	(\$75.00)	N
RE284091	AIR FILTER	1.00	59.93	58.59	\$58.59	N
RE291412	AIR FILTER	1.00	62.25	60.87	\$60.87	N
RE304965	CLAMP	1.00	38.37	37.51	\$37.51	N
RE324680	Deflector	1.00	55.19	53.96	\$53.96	N
RE42139	Heating Element	1.00	89.79	87.78	\$87.78	N
RE46684	PLUG	1.00	5.25	5.15	\$5.15	N
RE47392	O-RING KIT	1.00	3.66	3.66	\$3.66	N
RE509672	FILTER	1.00	19.48	19.05	\$19.05	N
RE533910	FUEL FILTE	1.00	119.87	117.17	\$117.17	N
RE538143	Torsional Damper	1.00	669.96	654.91	\$654.91	N
RE539465	FILTER ELEME	1.00	96.63	94.47	\$94.47	N
RE547776	REPAIR KIT	1.00	57.25	55.97	\$55.97	N
RE554015	THERMOSTAT	1.00	29.67	29.01	\$29.01	N
RE566312	OIL LINE	1.00	177.30	173.31	\$173.31	N
RE567361	CLAMP	1.00	10.48	10.25	\$10.25	N
RE57604	TORSIONAL DA	1.00	583.62	570.51	\$570.51	N
RE578435	FAN DRIVE	1.00	1,612.66	1,612.66	\$1,612.66	N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



Remittance Address:
PO Box 575
Perry, IA 50220

SERVICE INVOICE

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 8335RT	8875	1RW8335RKBP905809	1RW8335RKBP905809	

Gen-	Retail					
RE587793	Air Filter	1.00	74.69	73.03	\$73.03	N
RE587794	AIR FILTER	1.00	49.33	48.23	\$48.23	N
RE69054	FILTER ELE	1.00	41.16	40.24	\$40.24	N
RE71255	PIPE PLUG	1.00	2.03	1.99	\$1.99	Y
SE502545	Water Pump Reman	1.00	410.34	410.34	\$410.34	N
SE502545-CR	CORE for:Water Pump Reman	-1.00	50.00	50.00	(\$50.00)	N
TY220288	HY-GARD	12.00	3.41	3.41	\$40.92	Y
TY265788	COOL-GARD	43.00	3.25	3.25	\$139.75	Y
TY26632	CLEANING S	8.00	5.95	5.95	\$47.60	Y
TY26682B	PLUS-50 II	27.00	4.00	4.00	\$108.00	Y
U13639	O-RING	1.00	4.00	3.91	\$3.91	N
U44496	O-RING	2.00	2.70	2.70	\$5.40	N
20GA/BLACK	20GA WIRE	1.00	0.20	0.20	\$0.20	N
20GA/RED	20 GA RED WIRE	1.00	0.23	0.23	\$0.23	N
Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
CSDISCPT30	CASH DISCOUNT PARTS-LOC 30	1.00	0.00	-272.46	(\$272.46)	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE→



1611 Highway 65 | Hampton, IA 50441 | 641-456-2534 | vanwall.com

Remittance Address:

PO Box 575

Perry, IA 50220

SERVICE INVOICE

--	--	--

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 8335RT	8875	1RW8335RKBP905809	1RW8335RKBP905809	

Gen- Retail							
CSHDSCSV30	CASH DISCOUNT SERVICE-LOC 30	1.00	0.00	-231.47	(\$231.47)	N	
Labor: \$4,370.51	Parts: \$5,429.22	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: (\$503.93)	Sub-Total:	\$9,295.80		

INVOICE CONTAINS \$60.38 DISCOUNT

Miscellaneous Charges:

Service Supplies & Environmental Disposal
Diagnostic Technology

\$240.74

\$10.00

Customer PO No:

Tax Exempt No: ON FILE

Advisor: KIM WOOD

Labor: \$4,629.52
Parts: \$5,449.21
OL&M: \$0.00
Misc: (\$253.19)
Sales Tax: \$366.37
Grand Total: \$10,191.91

*** DOCUMENT COPY ***

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Van Wall Equipment assumes no responsibility for loss or damage by theft or fire to machines placed with us for storage, sale, repair, or while field testing.

Received by:Date: